

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE OF BIRBHUM  
SURI \_\_\_\_\_ BIRBHUM

**Money Execution No. 26 / 2024**

**CNR no.- WBBB-01- 001578- 2024**

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,  
**District Judge, Birbhum**  
J.O CODE NO.WB00149

Order No.12

04-12-2025

This day is fixed for steps by Dhr.

Dhr files an application under order 6 rule 17 of C.P.C alongwith affidavit and aadhaar card praying for passing necessary order for amendment in the execution petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition as well as the case record.

Ld. Advocate for Dhr prays for insert the word 'Son of Late Shib Lochan Yadab, (Bolpur College staff) after word 'Ajoy Yadav' in column no. 2 (a) in the execution petition.

The petition is considered and allowed.

Let the the word 'Son of Late Shib Lochan Yadab, (Bolpur College staff) as mentioned in the petition be inserted in the execution petition.

Dhr is directed to file amended copy of execution petition and take steps accordingly.

**Note in the register.**

Fix **19-12-2025** for filing amended copy of petition and steps by Dhr.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge,  
Birbhum

District Judge  
Birbhum